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93 Marc MARQUEZ
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
89 Jorge MARTIN

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
43 Jack MILLER
23 Enea BASTIANINI

12 Maverick VINALES
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
10 Luca MARINI

5 Johann ZARCO
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
41 Aleix ESPARGARO

73 Alex MARQUEZ
36 Joan MIR
33 Brad BINDER

42 Alex RINS
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI

37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
25 Raul FERNANDEZ

49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(

44 Pol ESPARGARO

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA Repsol Honda Team
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
SPA Prima Pramac Racing

POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team

SPA Aprilia Racing
ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team
ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team

FRA Prima Pramac Racing
FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
SPA Aprilia Racing

SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP
SPA Repsol Honda Team
RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

SPA LCR Honda CASTROL
ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU

SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP

SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
Q1 BestLap: Lap2
Best Race Lap: 2022
2023

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

HONDA
DUCATI
DUCATI

APRILIA
KTM
DUCATI

APRILIA
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
YAMAHA
APRILIA

DUCATI
HONDA
KTM

HONDA
YAMAHA
HONDA

KTM
APRILIA
DUCATI

KTM

Marc MARQUEZ
Marc MARQUEZ
Fabio QUARTARARO
Marc MARQUEZ

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
P2

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

Time Lap Total

1'37.226
1'37.290
1'37.454

1'37.521
1'37.549
1'37.584

1'37.598
1'37.616
1'37.622

1'37.880
1'37.920
1'38.136

1'37.970
1'38.064
1'38.105

1'38.133
1'38.335
1'38.439

1'38.464
1'38.492
1'38.778

1'40.130

MotoGP™

20

Gap Top Speed

340.6
343.9
343.9

0.064
0.228

0.064
0.164

0.295
0.323
0.358

0.067
0.028
0.035

343.9
341.7
346.1

0.372
0.390
0.396

0.014
0.018
0.006

345.0
343.9
342.8

0.654
0.694
0.910

0.258
0.040
0.216

342.8
342.8
342.8

7 7
77

7 8 (% 0.295
8 (*) 0.389
7 (*) 0.430

345.0
334.3
343.9

N

0.094
0.041

]

0.028
0.202
0.104

7 7 (*)0.458
7 (*) 0.660
7 8 (*0.764

340.6
345.0
339.6

N

~

0.025
0.028
0.286

7 (*)0.789
6 (*)0.817
7 (*) 1.103

345.0
341.7
343.9

~N N

2.421

170.0 Km/h
169.2 Km/h
166.2 Km/h
170.0 Km/h

1'37.226
(*) 1'37.675
1'39.435
1'37.226
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MotoGP™
oéig“) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
3 Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4592 m. Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'37.226 8 8 340.6
2 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'37.290 6 8 0.064 0.064 343.9
3 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.454 7 8 0.228 0.164 343.9
4 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  1'37521 7 7 0.295 0.067 343.9
5 43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'37.549 2 5 0.323 0.028 341.7
6 23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'37.584 8 8 0.358 0.035 346.1
7 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'37.508 6 8 0.372 0.014 345.0
8 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'37.616 6 8 0.390 0.018 343.9
9 10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'37.622 8 8 0.396 0.006 342.8
10 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.880 6 6 0.654 0.258 342.8
11 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'37.920 7 7 0.694 0.040 342.8
12 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'38.136 7 7 0.910 0.216 342.8

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 8 Marc MARQUEZ 1'37.226 170 Km/h
Air: 25° Best Race Lap:| 2022 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'39.435| 166.2 Km/h
Humidity: 53% All Time Lap Record:| 2023 Marc MARQUEZ 1'37.226) 170.0 Km/h
Ground: 37°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - .........ccccociiiiiicicnies

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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o3 Qualifying Nr. 2

4592 m. Top Speed & Average

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

MotoGP ™

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA DUCATI 346.1 | 346.1 | 345.0 | 343.9 | 342.8 | 344.8 346.1
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 345.0 | 343.9 | 342.8 | 342.8 | 341.7 | 343.2 345.0
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 343.9 1 341.7 | 341.7 | 340.6 | 340.6 | 3415 343.9
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 343.9 | 342.8 | 342.8 | 342.8 | 342.8 | 343.0 343.9
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR APRILIA 343.9 1 343.9 1 341.7 | 339.6 | 339.6 |  341.7 343.9
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 343.9 1 343.9 1 342.8 | 341.7 | 341.7 | 342.8 343.9
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 342.8 | 341.7 | 338.5 | 336.4 339.9 342.8
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 342.8 | 340.6 | 340.6 | 339.6 | 338.5 | 340.1 342.8
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 342.8 | 340.6 | 339.6 | 338.5|335.4 | 339.4 342.8
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 342.8 | 342.8 1 341.7 | 341.7 | 339.6 | 341.7 342.8
43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 341.7 | 339.6 | 337.5 339.6 341.7
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 340.6 | 340.6 | 337.5 | 336.4 | 333.3 || 337.7 340.6

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed
1st 93 Marc MARQUEZ HONDA SPA 7 137.454 | 20.303 | 31.003 | 14.792  31.356 341.7
S Repsol Honda Team 8  1'48.983 27.107 33.259 15.944 32.673 341.7
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 vE TOLIVEIRA SOR
- - jgue APRILIA
Front Tyre - Rear Tyre - b
Run# 1 yre Slick-Hard yre Slick-Soft 4th 88 CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
New Tyre New Tyre .
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 36.110 18.063 37.765 - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'41.422 20.454 31.504 14.937 34.527 336.4
New Tyre 7 Laps at start
3 * 20.359 31.318 14.909 * 3375
1 34.001 16.775 35.929
4  1'38.333 20.408 31.408 14.888 31.629 3323
2 1'43.207 20.584 31.779 15.315 35.529 339.6
5 22.330 33.903 15.858 333.3
> —— SickHard . SickSoft 3 20.477 31.480 15.011 343.9
ront Tyre Slick-Har ear Tyre Slick-So
Run # y y Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 Laps at start New Tyre
3 Laps at start New Tyre
6 32.363 15.494 37.197 4 32644 15324 31.998
7 1'43.750 20.350 33.507 15.545 34.348 340.6 ' : '
8 137226 | 20207 30983 (14737 | 31200 3406 - Lo/ 769 20348 31147 [14887 31367 3417
: : : : : ' 6 1'47.178 23.312 35.437 16.635 31.794 339.6
ond 1 Francesco BAGNAIA  DUCATI ITA 7 1'37.521 20206 | 31.104 14910 | 31.301 343.9
n Ducati Lenovo Team A0S
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Fulllaps=5 Validlaps=5 5th 43 Jack MILLER ) KTM
1 Front Tyre Siick-Med; Rear Tyre ShickSoft Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Run # y ick-vedium y 1050 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Fulllaps=1 Valid laps=1
New Tyre New Tyre - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 33.921 15.686 31.963
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'37.991 20.427 31.326 14.919 31.319 341.7
1 32.674 15.332 31.591
3 1'37.705 20.300 31.254 14.836 31.315 340.6
2 137549 | 20357 [31.053 |14.888 | 31.251 339.6
4 22.997 33.250 15.629 340.6
- - - 3 23.730 33.412 16.169 341.7
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
3 Laps at start New Tyre
5 32.766 15.103 31.420 4 22472 15215 31283
6 1'37.290 20279 |31.075 | 14.785 | 31.151 340.6 . 06245 39410 18,004 ' 375
7 1'50.064 20.250 31.159 18.825 39.830 343.9 ' ' ' '
8 1'38.688 20.302 31.289 14.927 32.170 341.7 6th 23 Enea BASTIANINI DUCATI ITA
s Ducati Lenovo Team
3rd 89 Jo_rge MARTIN. DUCATI PA Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
Prima Pramac Racing 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medi Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 Run # y Ick-Medium y Icles0
- - - New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 33.486 16.882 37.245
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'41.155 20.566 31.351 | 14.918 34.320 345.0
! 82806 15.223  34.337 3 1'44.089 20.547  35.081 15.103  33.358 | 346.1
2 140621 21.836  31.736 15.297  31.752 | 343.9 ’ ' ' ' ' |
4 1'38.076 20.406 31.388 14.943 31.339 342.8
3 1'40.694 20.418 31.135 14.874 34.267 343.9
5 21.849 32.574 15.519 340.6
4  1'37.630 20.360 31.136 14.871 31.263  340.6 > Front Tyre SckMed: Rear Tyre Sick.Sof
5 21742 31915 15295 3428 RuUn# yre _Slick-Medium yre Slick-50
- - - 5 Laps at start New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 32.439 15.396 37.087
5 Laps at start New Tyre
6 32.406  15.169 31573 7 1'43.689 20.369 33.691 15,554 34.075 343.9
' ' ' 8 1137584 | 20275 [31.129 14.940 | 31.240 346.1
Fastest Lap: Marc MARQUEZ Repsol Honda Team  SPA 1'37.226 20.297 30.983 14.737 31.209 ‘

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
Y ok VINALES SPA Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7th 12 a.v.erlc . APRILIA 3 Laps at start New Tyre
Aprilia Racing
4 35.093 15.182 31.477

Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4

- - 5 * * * 16.260 31.960 338.5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 6 137880 20.308 31479 14.880 3417

New Tyre New Tyre
1 32.413 15424  31.623 11th 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA
2 1'38.237 20392 31.342 15118  31.385 Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
3 *  20.238 31.260 15.009 * 343.9 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3
4 20.777 32910 15.719 342.8 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft New Tyre New Tyre

4 Laps at start New Tyre 32.981 15.525 31.995

5 32.022 15.167 31.468 1'42.718 23.678 32.282 15.171 31.587

6 1137508 | 20212 31.219 14.926 = 31.241] 339.6 1'38.020 20.432] 31.431 | 14.895  31.262 339.6
7 1'39.224 20.326 | 31.153 15577  32.168 341.7 21.754  32.330 15.235 335.4
8 1'39.723 20.245 31.276  15.987 32.215 3428 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

A W N P

Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI A 4 Laps at start New Tyre
8t h 72 M(?gr?e(;/ VR46 Racing Team > 32366 15158 31.616
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 6__ i i -* 15.104 __31'511 3385
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 7 1137.920 20458 1 31.309' 14.903 | 31.250'  340.6
New Tyre New Tyre 12th 41 Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
1 33.367 15.470 31.903 Aprilia Racing
2 1'40.130 21697 31510 15287 31.636 Runs=2  Totallaps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
3 * 20.234 31.300 14.981 * 342.8 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 22.584 31.735 15.216 341.7 New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1 32918 15.576 31.961
4 Laps at start New Tyre 2 1'38.293 20.390 31.570 15.033  31.300 339.6
5 33.438 15600 31.713 3 20.398
6 1'37.616/ | 20.194/ [31.284 [14.932 [ 31.2068 342.8 Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 1'49.681 27.956 32.605 15.133 33.987 3428 3 Laps at start New Tyre
8 143.134 20.365 34.866 15530 32.373 3428 4 33.051 15.640  35.299
uca MARINI AT x5 140,007 20.853 32.380 15179 31595 342.8
oth 10 Mooney VR46 Racing Team 6 142.633 20.823  33.557 15585 32.668 341.7

7 1'38.136 20.304 31.456 15.120 31.256/ 341.7

Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=3
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre

1 32.953 15.189  31.753
2 1'40.749 20.351  31.487 17.049 31.862 340.6
3 * 20270 31181 | 342.8
4 1'37.791 31.335 14.882 31.346  340.6
5 23726  34.077 16.352 3385
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 Laps at start New Tyre
6 35.079 15.251  31.624
7 * * * 15240 31.833 339.6
8  137.622 20243 14.914 338.5
10th 5 Jo_hann ZARCQ DUCATI FRA
Prima Pramac Racing

Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre
1 33.287 15.496 34.963
2 1'38.025 20.417 31.410/ | 14.863 31.335 342.8
3 20.859 41.224 16.510 336.4
Fastest Lap: Marc MARQUEZ Repsol Honda Team  SPA 1'37.226 20.297 30.983 14.737  31.209

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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, MotoGP ™
‘&) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
a9 Provisional Starting Grid
| 4592 m. 'Race : 25 laps = 114.8 km 23

1

1'37.226
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

4

1'37.521
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
Aprilia

~

1'37.598 _
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

10

1'37.880
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

13

1'37.970
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Ducati

16

1'38.133
42 Alex RINS
Honda

19

1'38.464
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
KTM

22

2

1'37.290
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

5

1'37.549
43 Jack MILLER
KTM

8

1'37.616
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

11

1'37.920
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

14

1'38.064
36 Joan MIR
Honda

17

1'38.335
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

20

1'38.492
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Aprilia

3
1'37.454
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

6
1'37.584
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

9
1'37.622
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

12
1'38.136
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aorilia

15
138.105
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

18

1'38.439
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

21

1'38.778
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

...... TIMe: o
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4592 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2023

GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

MotoGP ™

24

Rider Nation Points POR ARG AME SPA FRA ITA GER NED KAZ GBR AUT CAT RSM INA AUS THA MAL QAT VAL
1 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 25 25
2 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 20 20
3 MARTIN Jorge SPA 16 16
4 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 13 13
5 MILLER Jack AUS 11 11
6 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 10 10
7 VINALES Maverick SPA 9 9
8 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 8 8
9 MARINI Luca ITA 7 7
10 ZARCO Johann FRA 6 6
11 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 5 5
12 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 4 4
13 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 3 3
14 MIR Joan SPA 2 2
15 BINDER Brad RSA 1 1

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright

owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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MotoGP™
GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL

] After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcyc|e Km/h

72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  348.3 Free Practice
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  347.2 Free Practice
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  346.1 Free Practice
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  346.1 Qualifying Nr. 2

1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  346.1 Free Practice
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  345.0 Qualifying Nr. 1
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  345.0 Free Practice
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  345.0 QualifyingNr. 1

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  345.0 Free Practice
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  345.0 Qualifying Nr. 1
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  345.0 Free Practice
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  343.9 Free Practice
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  343.9 Free Practice
43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  343.9 Free Practice
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  343.9 QualifyingNr. 1
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  342.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  342.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  340.6 Qualifying Nr. 2
42 Alex RINS SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  340.6 QualifyingNr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  339.6 QualifyingNr. 1
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  339.6 Practice Nr.2
36 Joan MIR SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  336.4 PracticeNr. 1

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
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(éﬁk) GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL MOtOGP
9} Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4592 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1M.BEZZECCHI 20.194 M.MARQUEZ 30.983 M.MARQUEZ 14.737 F.BAGNAIA 31.151 1M.MARQUEZ 1'37.226| 1'37.226 (1)
2M.OLIVEIRA 20.206 J.MARTIN 31.003 F.BAGNAIA 14.785 M.BEZZECCHI 31.206 2|[F.BAGNAIA 1'37.261| 1'37.290 (2)
3M.VINALES 20.212 J.MILLER 31.053 J.MARTIN 14.792 M.MARQUEZ 31.209 3|J.MARTIN 1'37.361| 1'37.454 (3)
4L .MARINI 20.228 F.BAGNAIA 31.075 L.MARINI 14.854 J.ZARCO 31.220 4M.OLIVEIRA 1'37.498| 1'37.521 (4)
5F.BAGNAIA 20.250 M.OLIVEIRA 31.104 J.ZARCO 14.863 E.BASTIANINI 31.240 5M.VINALES 1'37.532| 1'37.598 (7)
6E.BASTIANINI 20.275 E.BASTIANINI 31.129 M.OLIVEIRA 14.887 M.VINALES 31.241 6/L.MARINI 1'37.547| 1'37.622 (9)
7M.MARQUEZ 20.297 M.VINALES 31.153 J.MILLER 14.888 F.QUARTARARO 31.250 7J.MILLER 1'37.549| 1'37.549 (5)
8J.MARTIN 20.303 L.MARINI 31.155 F.QUARTARARO 14.895 J.MILLER 31.251 8[E.BASTIANINI 1'37.562| 1'37.584 (6)
9A.ESPARGARO 20.304 M.BEZZECCHI 31.284 E.BASTIANINI 14.918 A.ESPARGARO 31.256 9M.BEZZECCHI 1'37.616| 1'37.616 (8)
10J.ZARCO 20.308 F.QUARTARARO 31.309 M.VINALES 14.926 J.MARTIN 31.263 10J.ZARCO 1'37.801| 1'37.880 (10)
11J.MILLER 20.357 J.ZARCO 31.410 M.BEZZECCHI 14.932 M.OLIVEIRA 31.301 11F.QUARTARAR| 1'37.886/ 1'37.920 (11)
12F.QUARTARARO 20.432 A.ESPARGARO 31.455 A.ESPARGARO 14.983 L.MARINI 31.310 12/A.ESPARGAR 1'37.998| 1'38.136 (12)
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™
MotoGP
AE=PLS | GRANDE PREMIO TISSOT DE PORTUGAL
] Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'21.247 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'38.293 168.1 2
3'28.305 12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA  1'38.237  168.2 2
3'31.854 43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 1'37.549 169.4 2
12'56.247 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'37.290 169.9 6
16'13.630 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 1'37.226 170.0 8

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA, 2023

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT
Www.motogp.com

Portimao, Saturday, March 25, 2023

moloer




